

Sports Premium Funding

This funding must be used to fund improvements to the provision of PE and sport, for the benefit of primary-aged pupils, in the 2015 to 2016 academic year so that they develop healthy lifestyles.

Basis of allocation

Allocations for the academic year 2015/16 are calculated using the number of pupils in Years 1 to 6, and those age 5 in Year R, as recorded on January 2015 Census, as follows:

- Schools with 17 or more eligible pupils receive £8,000 plus £5 per eligible pupil

Wellstead Primary School total funding 2014/15 = £8984.00

Activity	Cost	Total
Skateboarding	250.00	250.00
Football Coaching	165.00	415.00
Tunnelling session	1050.00	1465.00
Edventure Order	187.00	1652.00
Dance Sessions	417.00	2069.00
Running Club	50.00	2119.00
Cricket Coaching	140.00	2259.00
Cricket Coaching	175.00	2434.00
Tag Rugby x2 10 block	800.00	3984.00
After school club x2	750.00	
Real PE Training level 5-6	485.00	4469.00
Real PE Training level 5-6	915.00	5384.00
Release of PE Manager x 3	680.00	6064.00
Dance (Sum 1)	300.00	6364.00
HLTA Cover	200.00	6564.00
Dance Day	200.00	6764.00
Cricket Day	200.00	6964.00
African Dance	600.00	7939.00
African Dance Year 2	375.00	
Maudesport PE order	165.00	8104.00
Swimming Year 3	357.00	8461.00
Gymnastics Training	285.00	8746.00
Outside Education Health and Safety Training	148.00	
	90.00	8984.00